Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00000A3
Revision No:
4
This is to certify:
that the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
Hy-Lok Tube Fittings
issued to
Hy-Lok Corporation
Busan, Korea, Republic of
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: See page 3
Max. working press.: 76 to 953 bar (size dependent, see page 3)
Sizes: Tube OD: 1/8" to 1-1/2" (Imperial) / 3 to 38 mm (Metric), see page 3
Issued at Høvik on 2026-02-26
This Certificate is valid until 2030-12-31.
DNV local unit: Busan
Approval Engineer: Marc Avice
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-003931-9
Certificate no.: TAP00000A3
Revision No:  4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Double ferrule Bite and Compression type Tube fittings with Type designation ‘Hy-Lok’ comprising of body, front ferrule,
back ferrule and nut made of following material of construction along with optional O-ring sealing (Viton):
• Brass ASTM B16 C36000 or B283 C37700
• Stainless Steel ASTM A479 Type 316 or A182 F316
Application/Limitation
Mechanical joints covered by this certificate are only to be used in piping classes I, II and III in below applications
(Mechanical joints without non-metallic sealings are considered fire resistant type):
Systems
Classification
of Piping
system
With O-ring
Without non-metallic
sealings (fire-resistant
type)
Flammable fluids (flash point ≤ 60 °C)
1.  Cargo oil lines dry + 1) +
2.  Crude oil washing lines dry + 1) +
3.  Vent lines dry + 2) +
Inert gas
4.  Water seal effluent lines wet NP +
5.  Scrubber effluent lines wet NP +
6.  Main lines dry + 1) +
7.  Distribution lines dry + 1) +
Flammable fluids (flash point > 60 °C)
8.  Cargo oil lines dry + 1) +
9.  Fuel oil lines wet + 2) +
10.  Lubricating oil lines wet + 2) +
11.  Hydraulic oil wet + 2) +
12.  Thermal oil wet + 2) +
Sea water
13.  Bilge lines dry/wet + 3) 5) + 5)
14.  Water filled fire extinguishing
systems, e.g. sprinkler systems wet + 2) 5) + 5)
15.  Non water filled fire extinguishing
systems, e.g. foam, drencher